CY8C20110/CY8C20180/CY8C20160
CY8C20140/CY8C20142
CapSense® Express™ Button
Capacitive Controllers
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 001-54606  Rev. **  Revised July 12, 2009
Features
■ 10/8/6/4 Capacitive Button Input

CY8C20140/CY8C20142
Document Number: 001-54606  Rev. ** Page 26 of 29
Ordering Information
Note For die sales information, contact a local Cypress sales office or Field Applications Engineer (FAE).
Ordering Code Definition
Ordering Code
Package
Diagram Package Type Operating
Temperature
CapSense
Block GPIOs XRES Pin
CY8C20110-LDX2I 001-09116 16 COL[14] Industrial Yes 10 Yes
CY8C20110-SX2I 51-85068 16 SOIC Industrial Yes 10 Yes
CY8C20180-LDX2I 001-09116 16 COL[14] Industrial Yes 08 Yes
CY8C20180-SX2I 51-85068 16 SOIC Industrial Yes 08 Yes
CY8C20160-LDX2I 001-09116 16 COL[14] Industrial Yes 06 Yes
CY8C20160-SX2I 51-85068 16 SOIC Industrial Yes 06 Yes
CY8C20140-LDX2I 001-09116 16 COL[14] Industrial Yes 04 Yes
CY8C20140-SX2I 51-85068 16 SOIC Industrial Yes 04 Yes
CY8C20142-SX1I 51-85066 8 SOIC Industrial Yes 04 No
Table 7. Thermal Impedances by Package
Package Typical θJA
[15]
16 COL[1] 46 °C/W